same policy, the Company will distribute cash dividends to the shareholders of the Company for the third
quarter of 2023 at a rate of SR 0.40 per share.

Treasury shares allocated to the employee long-term incentives program are not entitled for any dividends
during the period while the shares still under the Company's possession.

Saudi Telecom Company
A Saudi Joint Stock Company
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS PERIODS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (CONTINUED)
(All amounts in thousands of Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

   27

25- COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain figures have been reclassified as listed below to conform to the classification used for the three and
nine months periods ended 30 September 2023. These reclassifications listed below have no impact on
previously reported net income, retained earnings or cash positions:

As previously

reported
Amount of

reclassification
Amounts after

reclassification
Interim Condensed Consolidated
statement of profit or loss for the three
months period ended 30 September 2022
Revenues (*) 16,467,627 (159,887) 16,307,740
Cost of revenues  (*) (6,427,518) 159,887 (6,267,631)

Interim Condensed Consolidated
statement of profit or loss for the nine
months period ended 30 September 2022
Revenues (*) 50,397,688 (340,624) 50,057,064
Cost of revenues (*) (22,033,096) 340,624 (21,692,472)

Selling and marketing () (4,296,579) (38,019) (4,334,598)
General and administration () (4,491,184) 38,019 (4,453,165)

Consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2022

Investment properties () 293,148 (82,327)  210,821
Financial assets and others (current) () 4,086,580 56,962 4,143,542
Financial assets and others (non-current) () 8,931,533 25,365 8,956,898

(*) At year end 2022, an update was made to the accounting treatment related to some software reselling
agreements, which resulted in considering these contracts as an agent and showing them in net.

() Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the classification used in current period.

26- SUBSEQUENT EVENT

On 15 October 2023, Solutions signed the sale and purchase agreement (“SPA”) with the Devoteam SAS (France)
and ORTLL Investments limited (“the Sellers”) to acquire 40% ownership in Devoteam Middle East (“DME”) upon
completing the due diligence. The SPA is subject to a number of pre closing conditions, including but not